
Classic	
  Parrot	
  Nutri-­‐Berries:	
  
Recommended	
  number	
  to	
  feed	
  the	
  companion	
  parrot	
  

	
  
	
  

Body	
  weight	
  (g)	
   Kcal/day	
   Berries/day	
   50%	
  waste*	
  
100	
   28.79	
   2	
   4	
  
200	
   47.75	
   3	
   6	
  
300	
   64.20	
   4	
   8	
  
400	
   79.20	
   5	
   10	
  
500	
   93.21	
   6	
   12	
  
600	
   106.48	
   7	
   14	
  
700	
   119.16	
   8	
   16	
  
800	
   131.36	
   9	
   18	
  
900	
   143.16	
   10	
   20	
  
1000	
   154.60	
   11	
   22	
  
1100	
   165.74	
   11	
   22	
  
1200	
   176.61	
   12	
   24	
  
1300	
   187.24	
   13	
   26	
  
1400	
   197.64	
   13	
   26	
  
1500	
   207.85	
   14	
   28	
  

	
  
g	
  =	
  grams	
  
*	
  Numbers	
  of	
  berries	
  recommended	
  daily	
  assuming	
  50%	
  waste	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



Tropical	
  Fruit	
  Parrot	
  Nutri-­‐Berries	
  	
  
Recommended	
  number	
  to	
  feed	
  the	
  companion	
  parrot	
  

	
  
	
  

Body	
  weight	
  (g)	
   Kcal/day	
   Berries/day	
   50%	
  waste*	
  
100	
   28.79	
   2	
   4	
  
200	
   47.75	
   4	
   8	
  
300	
   64.20	
   5	
   10	
  
400	
   79.20	
   6	
   12	
  
500	
   93.21	
   8	
   16	
  
600	
   106.48	
   9	
   18	
  
700	
   119.16	
   10	
   20	
  
800	
   131.36	
   11	
   22	
  
900	
   143.16	
   12	
   24	
  
1000	
   154.60	
   12	
   24	
  
1100	
   165.74	
   13	
   26	
  
1200	
   176.61	
   14	
   28	
  
1300	
   187.24	
   15	
   30	
  
1400	
   197.64	
   16	
   32	
  
1500	
   207.85	
   17	
   34	
  

	
  
	
  
g	
  =	
  grams	
  
*	
  Numbers	
  of	
  berries	
  recommended	
  daily	
  assuming	
  50%	
  waste	
  (which	
  is	
  very	
  common	
  

in	
  companion	
  parrots!)	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



Sunny	
  Orchard	
  Parrot	
  Nutri-­‐Berries:	
  	
  
Recommended	
  number	
  to	
  feed	
  the	
  companion	
  parrot	
  

	
  
	
  

Body	
  weight	
  (g)	
   Kcal/day	
   Berries/day	
   50%	
  waste*	
  
100	
   28.79	
   2	
   4	
  
200	
   47.75	
   4	
   8	
  
300	
   64.20	
   5	
   10	
  
400	
   79.20	
   6	
   12	
  
500	
   93.21	
   8	
   16	
  
600	
   106.48	
   9	
   18	
  
700	
   119.16	
   10	
   20	
  
800	
   131.36	
   11	
   22	
  
900	
   143.16	
   12	
   24	
  
1000	
   154.60	
   12	
   24	
  
1100	
   165.74	
   13	
   26	
  
1200	
   176.61	
   14	
   28	
  
1300	
   187.24	
   15	
   30	
  
1400	
   197.64	
   16	
   32	
  
1500	
   207.85	
   17	
   34	
  

	
  
	
  
g	
  =	
  grams	
  
*	
  Numbers	
  of	
  berries	
  recommended	
  daily	
  assuming	
  50%	
  waste	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


